

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9185-9186/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in CRLR No. 107/2009 & CRLMC No. 781/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINAY TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRSHAD ALI @ DEEPAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, stay, permission to file additional documents)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6210 of 2010

(With appln.(s) fro stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6212 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9040-9041 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T. and interim stay direction and office report)

Date: 07/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vibhor Garg, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.Manpreet S.Doabia, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.Sufian Siddiqui, Adv.
for Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mrs.Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested on behalf of the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master